
Pos # Crew Car Period G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Time Previous First

1 218 BOUTSEN Thierry / ORDIONI Hervé Shelby Cobra 289 VHC GTS12 21:43 30:52 13:46 27:47 17:41 01:51:49

2 211 FAVARO Raphaël / DE SAULIEU Thomas Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 22:35 31:33 14:04 26:46 18:00 01:52:58 +70 +70

3 212 KOHLER Damien / LABOISNE Sylvie Shelby Cobra 289 VHC GTS12 22:34 31:24 14:19 26:45 18:23 01:53:25 +27 +97

4 213 PENLAE Bertrand / PENLAE Anne Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 23:32 31:56 13:23 27:34 17:34 01:53:59 +34 +131

5 202 LAJOURNADE Jean-Pierre / BOUCHET Christophe Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 22:47 31:40 14:33 27:06 18:26 01:54:32 +32 +163

6 207 VON FINCKENSTEIN Joachim / VON FINCKENSTEIN Christina Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 24:23 32:09 14:29 27:25 17:51 01:56:17 +106 +269

7 242 RICHELMI Jean-Pierre / BARJOU Thierry Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 23:18 32:48 14:41 27:26 18:14 01:56:27 +10 +279

8 203 GILL Ben / DIDCOCK David Shelby Cobra 289 VHC GTS12 22:33 32:27 15:18 27:24 19:10 01:56:52 +25 +304

9 222 MERLIN Jean-Marc / MERLIN Sophie Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 22:53 32:20 15:15 27:41 18:48 01:56:57 +5 +309

10 206 BONNARDEL Patrick / NICOLET Christiane Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 23:13 32:15 15:01 27:48 18:50 01:57:07 +10 +319

11 210 VON OPPENHEIM Gaby / MIDDENDORF Andreas Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 24:48 33:08 14:40 28:50 18:49 02:00:15 +188 +507

12 191 CASSINA Claude / GRUELLES Tomy Morris Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 24:33 33:51 15:15 28:10 19:38 02:01:27 +72 +579

13 226 VERQUIN Luc-Pierre / DUPONT Guy Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 24:39 34:20 15:33 29:17 19:22 02:03:12 +105 +684

14 229 MUYTJENS Olivier / PINEAU Brice Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe (C) VHC GT12 23:40 34:18 17:16 28:35 20:36 03:30 02:04:25 +73 +757

15 237 TERRAIL Rémi / ZUCCATTI Eric Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 25:43 34:41 15:17 29:28 19:23 02:04:32 +7 +764

16 219 BRYANT Oliver / BRYANT Grahame Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 24:39 37:43 15:18 28:27 18:57 04:00 02:05:04 +32 +796

17 247 VERCOUTERE Ivan / MÜLLER Alex Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA VHC TC8 25:29 34:19 16:20 29:29 20:05 02:05:43 +39 +835

18 175 PAULUS Laurent / PAULUS Elisabeth Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC GTS7 25:08 35:12 15:57 29:48 20:17 02:06:22 +39 +874

19 158 VILLOT Jean-Michel / VILLOT Sébastien Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1500 coupé VHC GTS5 25:50 34:58 15:26 30:29 20:59 02:07:42 +80 +954

20 167 ROGEON Thierry / MILLET Bruno Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports VHC GTS11 26:06 36:41 16:19 31:03 21:13 02:11:22 +220 +1174

21 180 LAFONT Thierry / BEYNAT Sydney Ford Cortina Lotus VHC TC8 25:53 36:22 16:41 30:50 21:37 02:11:23 +1 +1175

22 169 COLLAS Stéphane / COLLAS Jules MG B VHC GTS11 25:59 35:48 16:06 31:21 22:20 02:11:34 +11 +1186

23 186 GUYOT-SIONNEST Baptiste / GUYOT-SIONNEST Mathieu Mustang 289 VHC TC10 25:45 36:57 18:14 31:15 22:41 02:14:52 +197 +1383

24 161 ROCCHIETTA Georges / LORENZI Frederic Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 36:01 35:05 15:29 29:38 19:45 10:40 02:15:58 +67 +1450

25 224 FALCON Alexis / FALCON Marc-Antoine Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 26:58 44:59 15:48 29:44 19:33 02:17:03 +65 +1515

26 198 DA ROCHA José / HECTOR Jean-Claude Jaguar Mk 2 3.8 VHC TC5 27:57 38:24 16:47 33:04 21:41 07:00 02:17:53 +50 +1565

27 192 BRESSON Philippe / LANTERNIER Philippe Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC GTS7 28:55 38:12 16:29 32:36 21:47 02:18:00 +7 +1572

28 170 COURAUDON Gilles / COURAUDON Marielle Porsche 356 (pré-A) 1500 S Coupé VHC GT1 28:07 38:22 16:39 33:07 22:13 02:18:29 +29 +1601

29 178 DE MIGUEL Carlos / DELSO Luis Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint VHC TC2 28:26 37:54 17:31 32:45 23:23 02:19:59 +90 +1691

30 172 AUNIDAS Germain / BARNJAK Zoran MG A 1600 VHC GTS5 27:21 37:02 17:34 32:30 26:36 05:00 02:21:03 +64 +1755
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Pos # Crew Car Period G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Time Previous First

31 197 BOURGEOIS Fabrice / DE CLERMONT-TONNERRE Ombeline Lancia Flaminia Sport Zagato VHC GTS11 29:51 40:47 17:21 34:01 22:40 02:24:41 +218 +1973

32 153 SCHOCH Bruno / LENORMAND Romain Austin-Healey 100 M 'Le Mans' VHC GTS7 30:03 41:24 18:05 34:43 22:51 02:27:06 +145 +2118

33 177 MACCHI Pierre / MARTROU Isabelle Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint Speciale 1300 VHC GTS4 43:11 36:12 15:50 31:36 20:26 02:27:15 +9 +2127

34 151 LAGUERRE Jacky / LAGUERRE Adrien D.B HBR5 VHC GT3 31:16 41:52 17:54 35:17 23:27 02:29:47 +152 +2279

35 159 GAGICK Jean-Pierre / GAGICK Laetitia Morris Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 46:32 36:09 16:03 30:23 20:44 20:40 02:29:51 +4 +2283

36 205 BERCHON Sébastien / BORDIER Sebastien Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 22:49 01:08:14 14:27 26:40 18:13 02:30:23 +32 +2315

37 179 BEAUPIGNY Jean-Yves / DUNESME Géraud Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint Veloce VHC GTS4 32:04 41:15 18:25 34:41 24:01 02:30:27 +4 +2319

38 208 LEMOS Frédéric / ROLLET Julien Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 59:22 33:16 14:27 29:39 18:48 02:35:33 +306 +2625

39 248 MICHELEZ Etienne / CLEBANT Thibault Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 24:54 33:47 15:05 01:03:48 20:23 02:37:57 +144 +2769

40 204 ARMSTRONG Nigel / FREEMAN Mark Shelby Cobra 289 VHC GTS12 22:55 01:16:21 15:00 27:48 18:53 02:40:57 +180 +2949

41 217 RIVET-FUSIL Jean-Marc / LE JEAN Claude Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 01:18:38 32:56 15:04 28:22 19:23 02:54:23 +805 +3754

42 225 VERQUIN Georges / DESTAILLEUR Vincent Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 28:05 01:18:11 16:17 31:10 20:46 02:54:29 +7 +3761

43 160 LECARDONNEL Philippe / MASTELLOTTO Jacques Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 01:07:34 38:13 17:43 32:21 22:15 02:58:06 +216 +3977

44 216 DELACHAUX Christophe / PETER Josselin Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 23:26 01:35:17 15:17 27:38 18:25 03:00:03 +118 +4095

45 174 DE CHANTERAC François / BARTHLEN Patrice Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC GTS7 28:17 01:36:00 19:04 33:58 27:41 03:25:00 +1497 +5592

46 245 JACK Roderick / JACK Rory Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA VHC TC8 24:18 33:07 01:07:34 28:35 54:19 17:00 03:27:53 +172 +5764

47 154 GRAU Yann / GAND Nicolas Fiat 2300 S Coupé VHC TC9 28:23 38:37 16:47 33:14 01:45:23 30:00 03:42:24 +872 +6636

48 152 DUCHASSIN Simon / CONTI Guillaume AC Ace Bristol VHC GTS6 30:32 02:05:00 18:23 33:51 23:33 30:10 03:51:21 +537 +7173

49 163 ENGRAND Benjamin / MASUREL Théo MG B VHC GTS11 01:07:46 37:23 15:47 30:29 01:43:52 30:20 04:15:17 +1435 +8608

50 157 HARANG Adrien / BASTIN Victor Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 55:10 33:00 02:15:30 30:07 23:51 01:02:20 04:37:38 +1341 +9949

51 173 HADJIMEGRIAN Richard / DUTOUR Adrien Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC GTS7 26:03 36:31 17:15 30:44 02:52:56 30:00 04:43:29 +352 +10301

52 168 MOREAU Stéphane / VISSEAUX Jean-François MG B VHC GTS11 27:00 36:24 03:05:30 30:56 20:49 01:00:00 05:00:39 +1030 +11331

53 162 ZENNER François / ZENNER Véronique Triumph TR2 VHC GTS6 29:54 42:33 21:58 35:23 03:10:16 01:03:20 05:20:05 +1166 +12497

54 221 LECOMTE Samuel / FONDERE Alexis Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 01:07:05 01:55:24 01:09:50 01:10:53 19:45 18:00 05:42:57 +1371 +13868

55 176 BLANC Antoine / VEST Didier Lotus Elite VHC GTS4 25:10 47:54 02:05:30 02:19:08 20:24 05:58:06 +909 +14777

56 165 CHARBONNEAU Laurent / MEURISSE Guillaume Triumph TR4 VHC GTS11 31:28 39:43 02:05:30 01:52:01 01:46:08 34:00 06:54:51 +3406 +18183

57 241 ETCHEVERRY Michaela / DUSSEAU Foster Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 02:31:04 03:28:04 17:23 31:04 22:26 30:00 07:10:01 +910 +19093

58 171 MAZOYER Olivier / EL BAKKOURI Rachid MG A 1500 VHC GTS5 33:16 02:13:38 03:35:30 32:29 21:54 01:37:00 07:16:48 +407 +19500
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Pos # Crew Car Period G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Time Previous First

1 273 LANCKSWEERT Jérémy / VAN RIET Christophe Ferrari 365 GTB/4 Gr.IV G GTS22 21:49 31:07 14:05 26:14 18:07 01:51:22

2 276 BECK Urs / SCHAFFNER Christina Porsche 911 2,3L ST G GTS21 22:48 31:55 14:02 27:05 17:59 01:53:49 +147 +147

3 279 GUITTENY Olivier / CORDELET Erwhan Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm G TC19 22:58 32:09 14:18 27:21 19:10 01:55:56 +127 +274

4 263 RODDARO Claudio / OSSOLA Adriano Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1970 G GTS21 23:51 32:40 14:42 27:52 18:40 01:57:45 +109 +383

5 182 JOUET Christophe / GUGUEN Jacques Lancia Fulvia HF G GTS20 25:42 35:11 15:44 30:09 19:59 02:06:45 +541 +924

6 215 VANDROMME Philippe / VIVIER Frederic Ford GT40 G TSRC18 25:31 35:33 17:09 30:04 20:36 02:08:53 +128 +1052

7 181 VILLECHALANE Didier / DEMAY Jean-François Lancia Fulvia HF Speciale G GTS20 28:40 40:31 17:17 34:06 22:41 02:23:15 +862 +1914

8 185 GARUZ Rémi / HUZET Raymond BMW 2800 CS G T20 28:04 39:08 18:37 33:22 24:40 02:23:51 +36 +1950

9 193 THIBOULT Christophe / KAPLAN Nicolas Morris Mini Cooper S 1275 G TC12 40:43 37:51 16:14 31:21 20:16 11:50 02:26:25 +154 +2104

10 246 MEINRENKEN Timm / SCHWIERING Lara Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm G TC19 34:09 31:00 01:10:12 26:51 18:11 30:00 03:00:23 +2038 +4142

11 194 GALIVEL Emmanuel / CONAN Antoine Renault R8 Gordini G TC12 01:21:14 38:42 15:00 29:57 19:20 02:00 03:04:13 +230 +4372

12 300 KOLLE Richard / MESSEAN Matthieu Chevrolet Camaro Z28 G TC20 25:38 35:46 01:11:49 30:40 21:29 03:05:23 +69 +4441

13 184 COTHENET Olivier / MATARAZZO Stéphane BMW 2002 TI G TC19 27:53 01:25:59 25:25 30:06 21:56 09:10 03:11:19 +357 +4798

14 187 CHARRIER Alain / GANDON Alain BMW 2002 TI G TC19 24:21 02:12:59 16:09 29:49 20:38 03:43:56 +1957 +6755

15 256 MENNECHET Didier / BROUESSE Christopher Porsche 914/6 GT G GTS21 24:48 34:24 02:15:30 29:03 19:54 30:00 04:03:40 +1184 +7939

16 244 ALLEMANN Benno / ALLEMANN Ursula Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm G TC19 25:12 34:42 16:16 29:30 04:32:56 01:30:00 06:18:36 +8096 +16035

17 236 DE MONTALIER Guillaume / CARPENTIER Guillain Porsche 911 2,2L S G GTS21 02:31:04 03:03:39 15:32 30:25 25:09 01:05:00 06:45:49 +1633 +17668
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Pos # Crew Car Period G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Time Previous First

1 251 MR JOHN OF B  / LE COMMANDEUR Ligier JS2 H TSRC29 21:17 30:40 14:17 25:35 17:20 01:49:09

2 253 JEAN Florent / JEAN Yves Porsche 911 SC Gr.IV I GTS37 25:22 29:29 12:45 25:12 16:28 04:00 01:49:16 +7 +7

3 262 BRIGAND Emmanuel / ALBERT Yann Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 H GTS27 21:11 33:53 14:19 25:09 17:02 04:00 01:51:34 +138 +145

4 281 DRIOT Grégory / VALENTE-DELPLACE Quentin Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0  (C) I GTS27 22:50 31:39 14:07 27:00 18:37 03:30 01:54:13 +159 +304

5 292 GUILLOT Rémi / IZIDI Matthieu Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 H GT27 23:17 32:07 14:17 27:52 19:02 01:56:35 +143 +447

6 272 LEROY-FLEURIOT Nicolas / AUDIBERT Adrien BMW M1 Procar I GTS37 24:05 33:08 14:59 27:32 18:10 01:57:54 +79 +526

7 260 CHAMBORD Christian / BASCHIERA Stéphane Alpine A110 1800 Gr.V H GTS26 24:02 33:08 14:48 28:21 18:54 01:59:14 +80 +606

8 265 FRADIN Norbert / FRADIN Claire De Tomaso Pantera Gr. IV H GTS27 23:23 32:40 16:06 28:11 19:14 01:59:34 +19 +625

9 267 POIRIER Florent / VILLEROY Sébastien Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0  (C) H GTS27 23:17 33:09 15:27 28:04 19:58 03:30 01:59:55 +21 +646

10 238 MOURIES Martin / MOURIES Yves Ford Escort I RS 2000 H TC24 25:07 33:50 14:56 29:07 18:50 02:01:51 +117 +763

11 196 NOVIKOFF Pierre / ARNAUD Benjamin Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV H TC24 24:39 35:02 14:52 29:00 19:23 02:02:56 +64 +827

12 278 FOURGEAUD Frédéric / AYGON Christophe Ford Escort I RS 1600 H TC24 27:52 33:29 15:07 27:52 18:59 04:00 02:03:19 +24 +851

13 199 LEFAURE Philippe / CHENEBEAU Jean Volkswagen 1303 S H TC23 25:50 36:14 14:55 30:50 19:30 02:07:20 +241 +1092

14 295 ALLAGNON Johan / BOUQUILLON Joanna Jidé 1600 H TSRC28 25:08 33:16 20:24 30:33 19:21 02:08:43 +83 +1175

15 274 BELLETESTE Jean-Marie / AVIRON-VIOLET Pierre BMW 3.0 CSL H TC30 25:16 36:58 17:13 31:41 21:50 02:12:58 +255 +1430

16 255 ROBIN Yann / ROBIN Vincent Ferrari 308 Gr.IV Michelotto I GTS42 26:33 36:34 18:31 31:22 21:05 02:14:05 +67 +1497

17 280 PIERRE Christian / BREYNAT Vincent Ferrari 308 Gr.IV Michelotto  (C) I GTS37 28:24 39:15 17:24 33:24 22:17 03:30 02:20:45 +399 +1896

18 189 SIEBENSCHUH Nicolas / SIEBENSCHUH Denis BMW 3.0 CSi H T30 28:37 33:58 01:10:40 29:01 19:07 04:00 03:01:23 +2439 +4335

19 250 SILIO Pascal / SILIO Alex BMW 3,0 CSL H TC25 30:37 36:09 15:44 29:11 01:13:38 04:00 03:05:20 +237 +4572

20 268 LOK Mikael / LOK Mathieu Ferrari 308 Gr.IV Michelotto (C) I GTS37 01:27:37 35:44 16:36 33:17 22:02 05:40 03:15:16 +596 +5168

21 291 IZIDI Franck / RIBETTE Stéphane Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0  (C) H GTS27 24:54 33:14 14:50 01:45:04 19:35 03:30 03:17:37 +140 +5308

22 188 FOURNIER Jean-louis / FOURNIER Angélique BMW 3.0 CSi H T30 01:38:04 01:37:30 16:02 01:10:53 20:21 08:40 05:02:50 +6313 +11621

23 271 RITTWEGER Alexander / HANCOCK Sam Ferrari 365 GTB/4 Competizione H GTS27 23:17 01:15:42 14:54 01:02:16 02:08:17 05:04:26 +96 +11717

24 259 MAHMOUD Tarek / MAHMOUD Galal Porsche 911 2,5L ST H GTS26 29:05 02:43:11 16:11 31:10 01:44:40 01:04:00 05:44:17 +2392 +14109
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Pos # Crew Car Period G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 Time Coef T x Coef Penalties Total Time Previous First

1 158 VILLOT / VILLOT Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1500 coupé VHC GTS5 25:50 34:58 15:26 30:29 02:07:42 0.57 01:12:47 01:12:47 02:07:42

2 170 COURAUDON / COURAUDON Porsche 356 (pré-A) 1500 S Coupé VHC GT1 28:07 38:22 16:39 33:07 02:18:29 0.54 01:14:46 01:14:46 02:18:29 +119 +119

3 178 DE MIGUEL / DELSO Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint VHC TC2 28:26 37:54 17:31 32:45 02:19:59 0.57 01:19:47 01:19:47 02:19:59 +301 +420

4 151 LAGUERRE / LAGUERRE D.B HBR5 VHC GT3 31:16 41:52 17:54 35:17 02:29:47 0.56 01:23:53 01:23:53 02:29:47 +246 +666

5 177 MACCHI / MARTROU Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint Speciale 1300 VHC GTS4 43:11 36:12 15:50 31:36 02:27:15 0.57 01:23:56 01:23:56 02:27:15 +3 +669

6 179 BEAUPIGNY / DUNESME Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint Veloce VHC GTS4 32:04 41:15 18:25 34:41 02:30:27 0.57 01:25:45 01:25:45 02:30:27 +109 +778

7 191 CASSINA / GRUELLES Morris Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 24:33 33:51 15:15 28:10 02:01:27 0.73 01:28:39 01:28:39 02:01:27 +174 +952

8 211 FAVARO / DE SAULIEU Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 22:35 31:33 14:04 26:46 01:52:58 0.86 01:37:09 01:37:09 01:52:58 +510 +1462

9 247 VERCOUTERE / MÜLLER Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA VHC TC8 25:29 34:19 16:20 29:29 02:05:43 0.78 01:38:03 01:38:03 02:05:43 +54 +1516

10 172 AUNIDAS / BARNJAK MG A 1600 VHC GTS5 27:21 37:02 17:34 32:30 02:16:03 0.69 01:33:52 05:00 01:38:52 02:21:03 +49 +1565

11 207 VON FINCKENSTEIN / VON FINCKENSTEIN Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 24:23 32:09 14:29 27:25 01:56:17 0.86 01:40:00 01:40:00 01:56:17 +68 +1633

12 242 RICHELMI / BARJOU Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 23:18 32:48 14:41 27:26 01:56:27 0.86 01:40:09 01:40:09 01:56:27 +9 +1642

13 161 ROCCHIETTA / LORENZI Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 36:01 35:05 15:29 29:38 02:05:18 0.73 01:31:28 10:40 01:42:08 02:15:58 +119 +1761

14 175 PAULUS / PAULUS Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC GTS7 25:08 35:12 15:57 29:48 02:06:22 0.81 01:42:21 01:42:21 02:06:22 +13 +1774

15 180 LAFONT / BEYNAT Ford Cortina Lotus VHC TC8 25:53 36:22 16:41 30:50 02:11:23 0.78 01:42:28 01:42:28 02:11:23 +7 +1781

16 198 DA ROCHA / HECTOR Jaguar Mk 2 3.8 VHC TC5 27:57 38:24 16:47 33:04 02:10:53 0.73 01:35:33 07:00 01:42:33 02:17:53 +5 +1786

17 213 PENLAE / PENLAE Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 23:32 31:56 13:23 27:34 01:53:59 0.91 01:43:44 01:43:44 01:53:59 +71 +1857

18 218 BOUTSEN / ORDIONI Shelby Cobra 289 VHC GTS12 21:43 30:52 13:46 27:47 01:51:49 0.96 01:47:20 01:47:20 01:51:49 +216 +2073

19 212 KOHLER / LABOISNE Shelby Cobra 289 VHC GTS12 22:34 31:24 14:19 26:45 01:53:25 0.96 01:48:53 01:48:53 01:53:25 +93 +2166

20 210 VON OPPENHEIM / MIDDENDORF Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 24:48 33:08 14:40 28:50 02:00:15 0.91 01:49:26 01:49:26 02:00:15 +33 +2199

21 202 LAJOURNADE / BOUCHET Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 22:47 31:40 14:33 27:06 01:54:32 0.96 01:49:57 01:49:57 01:54:32 +31 +2230

22 192 BRESSON / LANTERNIER Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC GTS7 28:55 38:12 16:29 32:36 02:18:00 0.81 01:51:47 01:51:47 02:18:00 +110 +2340

23 226 VERQUIN / DUPONT Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 24:39 34:20 15:33 29:17 02:03:12 0.91 01:52:06 01:52:06 02:03:12 +19 +2359

24 203 GILL / DIDCOCK Shelby Cobra 289 VHC GTS12 22:33 32:27 15:18 27:24 01:56:52 0.96 01:52:12 01:52:12 01:56:52 +6 +2365

25 222 MERLIN / MERLIN Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 22:53 32:20 15:15 27:41 01:56:57 0.96 01:52:16 01:52:16 01:56:57 +4 +2369

26 206 BONNARDEL / NICOLET Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 23:13 32:15 15:01 27:48 01:57:07 0.96 01:52:26 01:52:26 01:57:07 +10 +2379

27 237 TERRAIL / ZUCCATTI Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 25:43 34:41 15:17 29:28 02:04:32 0.91 01:53:20 01:53:20 02:04:32 +54 +2433

28 219 BRYANT / BRYANT Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 24:39 37:43 15:18 28:27 02:01:04 0.91 01:50:10 04:00 01:54:10 02:05:04 +50 +2483

29 159 GAGICK / GAGICK Morris Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 46:32 36:09 16:03 30:23 02:09:11 0.73 01:34:18 20:40 01:54:58 02:29:51 +48 +2531

30 279 GUITTENY / CORDELET Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm G TC19 22:58 32:09 14:18 27:21 01:55:56 1.02 01:58:15 01:58:15 01:55:56 +197 +2728
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Pos # Crew Car Period G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 Time Coef T x Coef Penalties Total Time Previous First

31 186 GUYOT-SIONNEST / GUYOT-SIONNEST Mustang 289 VHC TC10 25:45 36:57 18:14 31:15 02:14:52 0.88 01:58:40 01:58:40 02:14:52 +25 +2753

32 153 SCHOCH / LENORMAND Austin-Healey 100 M 'Le Mans' VHC GTS7 30:03 41:24 18:05 34:43 02:27:06 0.81 01:59:09 01:59:09 02:27:06 +29 +2782

33 167 ROGEON / MILLET Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports VHC GTS11 26:06 36:41 16:19 31:03 02:11:22 0.91 01:59:32 01:59:32 02:11:22 +23 +2805

34 229 MUYTJENS / PINEAU Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe (C) VHC GT12 23:40 34:18 17:16 28:35 02:00:55 0.96 01:56:04 03:30 01:59:34 02:04:25 +2 +2807

35 169 COLLAS / COLLAS MG B VHC GTS11 25:59 35:48 16:06 31:21 02:11:34 0.91 01:59:44 01:59:44 02:11:34 +10 +2817

36 193 THIBOULT / KAPLAN Morris Mini Cooper S 1275 G TC12 40:43 37:51 16:14 31:21 02:14:35 0.82 01:50:21 11:50 02:02:11 02:26:25 +147 +2964

37 199 LEFAURE / CHENEBEAU Volkswagen 1303 S H TC23 25:50 36:14 14:55 30:50 02:07:20 0.96 02:02:14 02:02:14 02:07:20 +3 +2967

38 224 FALCON / FALCON Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 26:58 44:59 15:48 29:44 02:17:03 0.91 02:04:43 02:04:43 02:17:03 +149 +3116

39 276 BECK / SCHAFFNER Porsche 911 2,3L ST G GTS21 22:48 31:55 14:02 27:05 01:53:49 1.11 02:06:20 02:06:20 01:53:49 +97 +3213

40 273 LANCKSWEERT / VAN RIET Ferrari 365 GTB/4 Gr.IV G GTS22 21:49 31:07 14:05 26:14 01:51:22 1.16 02:09:11 02:09:11 01:51:22 +171 +3384

41 263 RODDARO / OSSOLA Porsche 911 2,3L ST 1970 G GTS21 23:51 32:40 14:42 27:52 01:57:45 1.11 02:10:42 02:10:42 01:57:45 +91 +3475

42 197 BOURGEOIS / DE CLERMONT-TONNERRE Lancia Flaminia Sport Zagato VHC GTS11 29:51 40:47 17:21 34:01 02:24:41 0.91 02:11:40 02:11:40 02:24:41 +58 +3533

43 182 JOUET / GUGUEN Lancia Fulvia HF G GTS20 25:42 35:11 15:44 30:09 02:06:45 1.06 02:14:21 02:14:21 02:06:45 +161 +3694

44 238 MOURIES / MOURIES Ford Escort I RS 2000 H TC24 25:07 33:50 14:56 29:07 02:01:51 1.11 02:15:15 02:15:15 02:01:51 +54 +3748

45 248 MICHELEZ / CLEBANT Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 24:54 33:47 15:05 01:03:48 02:37:57 0.86 02:15:50 02:15:50 02:37:57 +35 +3783

46 196 NOVIKOFF / ARNAUD Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV H TC24 24:39 35:02 14:52 29:00 02:02:56 1.11 02:16:27 02:16:27 02:02:56 +37 +3820

47 278 FOURGEAUD / AYGON Ford Escort I RS 1600 H TC24 27:52 33:29 15:07 27:52 01:59:19 1.11 02:12:27 04:00 02:16:27 02:03:19 = +3820

48 251 MR JOHN OF B / LE COMMANDEUR Ligier JS2 H TSRC29 21:17 30:40 14:17 25:35 01:49:09 1.26 02:17:31 02:17:31 01:49:09 +64 +3884

49 262 BRIGAND / ALBERT Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0 H GTS27 21:11 33:53 14:19 25:09 01:47:34 1.26 02:15:32 04:00 02:19:32 01:51:34 +121 +4005

50 292 GUILLOT / IZIDI Porsche 911 Carrera RS 2.7 H GT27 23:17 32:07 14:17 27:52 01:56:35 1.21 02:21:04 02:21:04 01:56:35 +92 +4097

51 208 LEMOS / ROLLET Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 59:22 33:16 14:27 29:39 02:35:33 0.91 02:21:33 02:21:33 02:35:33 +29 +4126

52 281 DRIOT / VALENTE-DELPLACE Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0  (C) I GTS27 22:50 31:39 14:07 27:00 01:50:43 1.26 02:19:30 03:30 02:23:00 01:54:13 +87 +4213

53 160 LECARDONNEL / MASTELLOTTO Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 01:07:34 38:13 17:43 32:21 02:58:06 0.81 02:24:15 02:24:15 02:58:06 +75 +4288

54 260 CHAMBORD / BASCHIERA Alpine A110 1800 Gr.V H GTS26 24:02 33:08 14:48 28:21 01:59:14 1.21 02:24:17 02:24:17 01:59:14 +2 +4290

55 205 BERCHON / BORDIER Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 22:49 01:08:14 14:27 26:40 02:30:23 0.96 02:24:22 02:24:22 02:30:23 +5 +4295

56 185 GARUZ / HUZET BMW 2800 CS G T20 28:04 39:08 18:37 33:22 02:23:51 1.03 02:28:10 02:28:10 02:23:51 +228 +4523

57 253 JEAN / JEAN Porsche 911 SC Gr.IV I GTS37 25:22 29:29 12:45 25:12 01:45:16 1.37 02:24:12 04:00 02:28:12 01:49:16 +2 +4525

58 215 VANDROMME / VIVIER Ford GT40 G TSRC18 25:31 35:33 17:09 30:04 02:08:53 1.15 02:28:13 02:28:13 02:08:53 +1 +4526

59 267 POIRIER / VILLEROY Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0  (C) H GTS27 23:17 33:09 15:27 28:04 01:56:25 1.26 02:26:41 03:30 02:30:11 01:59:55 +118 +4644

60 265 FRADIN / FRADIN De Tomaso Pantera Gr. IV H GTS27 23:23 32:40 16:06 28:11 01:59:34 1.26 02:30:39 02:30:39 01:59:34 +28 +4672
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61 181 VILLECHALANE / DEMAY Lancia Fulvia HF Speciale G GTS20 28:40 40:31 17:17 34:06 02:23:15 1.06 02:31:51 02:31:51 02:23:15 +72 +4744

62 204 ARMSTRONG / FREEMAN Shelby Cobra 289 VHC GTS12 22:55 01:16:21 15:00 27:48 02:40:57 0.96 02:34:31 02:34:31 02:40:57 +160 +4904

63 295 ALLAGNON / BOUQUILLON Jidé 1600 H TSRC28 25:08 33:16 20:24 30:33 02:08:43 1.21 02:35:45 02:35:45 02:08:43 +74 +4978

64 225 VERQUIN / DESTAILLEUR Porsche 911 2,0L VHC GTS11 28:05 01:18:11 16:17 31:10 02:54:29 0.91 02:38:46 02:38:46 02:54:29 +181 +5159

65 194 GALIVEL / CONAN Renault R8 Gordini G TC12 01:21:14 38:42 15:00 29:57 03:02:13 0.87 02:38:32 02:00 02:40:32 03:04:13 +106 +5265

66 274 BELLETESTE / AVIRON-VIOLET BMW 3.0 CSL H TC30 25:16 36:58 17:13 31:41 02:12:58 1.21 02:40:54 02:40:54 02:12:58 +22 +5287

67 272 LEROY-FLEURIOT / AUDIBERT BMW M1 Procar I GTS37 24:05 33:08 14:59 27:32 01:57:54 1.37 02:41:32 02:41:32 01:57:54 +38 +5325

68 245 JACK / JACK Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GTA VHC TC8 24:18 33:07 01:07:34 28:35 03:10:53 0.78 02:28:53 17:00 02:45:53 03:27:53 +261 +5586

69 174 DE CHANTERAC / BARTHLEN Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC GTS7 28:17 01:36:00 19:04 33:58 03:25:00 0.81 02:46:03 02:46:03 03:25:00 +10 +5596

70 217 RIVET-FUSIL / LE JEAN Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 01:18:38 32:56 15:04 28:22 02:54:23 0.96 02:47:24 02:47:24 02:54:23 +81 +5677

71 216 DELACHAUX / PETER Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 23:26 01:35:17 15:17 27:38 03:00:03 0.96 02:52:51 02:52:51 03:00:03 +327 +6004

72 152 DUCHASSIN / CONTI AC Ace Bristol VHC GTS6 30:32 02:05:00 18:23 33:51 03:21:11 0.75 02:30:53 30:10 03:01:03 03:51:21 +492 +6496

73 246 MEINRENKEN / SCHWIERING Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm G TC19 34:09 31:00 01:10:12 26:51 02:30:23 1.02 02:33:23 30:00 03:03:23 03:00:23 +140 +6636

74 255 ROBIN / ROBIN Ferrari 308 Gr.IV Michelotto I GTS42 26:33 36:34 18:31 31:22 02:14:05 1.37 03:03:42 03:03:42 02:14:05 +19 +6655

75 154 GRAU / GAND Fiat 2300 S Coupé VHC TC9 28:23 38:37 16:47 33:14 03:12:24 0.83 02:39:42 30:00 03:09:42 03:42:24 +360 +7015

76 280 PIERRE / BREYNAT Ferrari 308 Gr.IV Michelotto  (C) I GTS37 28:24 39:15 17:24 33:24 02:17:15 1.37 03:08:01 03:30 03:11:31 02:20:45 +109 +7124

77 184 COTHENET / MATARAZZO BMW 2002 TI G TC19 27:53 01:25:59 25:25 30:06 03:02:09 1.02 03:05:48 09:10 03:14:58 03:11:19 +207 +7331

78 300 KOLLE / MESSEAN Chevrolet Camaro Z28 G TC20 25:38 35:46 01:11:49 30:40 03:05:23 1.07 03:18:21 03:18:21 03:05:23 +203 +7534

79 189 SIEBENSCHUH / SIEBENSCHUH BMW 3.0 CSi H T30 28:37 33:58 01:10:40 29:01 02:57:23 1.16 03:25:46 04:00 03:29:46 03:01:23 +685 +8219

80 250 SILIO / SILIO BMW 3,0 CSL H TC25 30:37 36:09 15:44 29:11 03:01:20 1.16 03:30:21 04:00 03:34:21 03:05:20 +275 +8494

81 162 ZENNER / ZENNER Triumph TR2 VHC GTS6 29:54 42:33 21:58 35:23 04:16:45 0.59 02:31:29 01:03:20 03:34:49 05:20:05 +28 +8522

82 176 BLANC / VEST Lotus Elite VHC GTS4 25:10 47:54 02:05:30 02:19:08 05:58:06 0.61 03:38:26 03:38:26 05:58:06 +217 +8739

83 157 HARANG / BASTIN Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 VHC TC7 55:10 33:00 02:15:30 30:07 03:35:18 0.73 02:37:10 01:02:20 03:39:30 04:37:38 +64 +8803

84 187 CHARRIER / GANDON BMW 2002 TI G TC19 24:21 02:12:59 16:09 29:49 03:43:56 1.02 03:48:25 03:48:25 03:43:56 +535 +9338

85 163 ENGRAND / MASUREL MG B VHC GTS11 01:07:46 37:23 15:47 30:29 03:44:57 0.91 03:24:42 30:20 03:55:02 04:15:17 +397 +9735

86 173 HADJIMEGRIAN / DUTOUR Austin-Healey 100-4 VHC GTS7 26:03 36:31 17:15 30:44 04:13:29 0.81 03:25:19 30:00 03:55:19 04:43:29 +17 +9752

87 291 IZIDI / RIBETTE Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0  (C) H GTS27 24:54 33:14 14:50 01:45:04 03:14:07 1.26 04:04:35 03:30 04:08:05 03:17:37 +766 +10518

88 268 LOK / LOK Ferrari 308 Gr.IV Michelotto (C) I GTS37 01:27:37 35:44 16:36 33:17 03:09:36 1.37 04:19:45 05:40 04:25:25 03:15:16 +1040 +11558

89 256 MENNECHET / BROUESSE Porsche 914/6 GT G GTS21 24:48 34:24 02:15:30 29:03 03:33:40 1.11 03:57:10 30:00 04:27:10 04:03:40 +105 +11663

90 168 MOREAU / VISSEAUX MG B VHC GTS11 27:00 36:24 03:05:30 30:56 04:00:39 0.91 03:38:59 01:00:00 04:38:59 05:00:39 +709 +12372
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91 221 LECOMTE / FONDERE Jaguar E-Type 3.8 VHC GTS12 01:07:05 01:55:24 01:09:50 01:10:53 05:24:57 0.96 05:11:57 18:00 05:29:57 05:42:57 +3058 +15430

92 171 MAZOYER / EL BAKKOURI MG A 1500 VHC GTS5 33:16 02:13:38 03:35:30 32:29 05:39:48 0.69 03:54:27 01:37:00 05:31:27 07:16:48 +90 +15520

93 188 FOURNIER / FOURNIER BMW 3.0 CSi H T30 01:38:04 01:37:30 16:02 01:10:53 04:54:10 1.16 05:41:14 08:40 05:49:54 05:02:50 +1106 +16626

94 271 RITTWEGER / HANCOCK Ferrari 365 GTB/4 Competizione H GTS27 23:17 01:15:42 14:54 01:02:16 05:04:26 1.16 05:53:08 05:53:08 05:04:26 +195 +16821

95 241 ETCHEVERRY / DUSSEAU Lotus Elan 26R VHC GTS10 02:31:04 03:28:04 17:23 31:04 06:40:01 0.86 05:44:01 30:00 06:14:01 07:10:01 +1253 +18074

96 165 CHARBONNEAU / MEURISSE Triumph TR4 VHC GTS11 31:28 39:43 02:05:30 01:52:01 06:20:51 0.91 05:46:34 34:00 06:20:34 06:54:51 +393 +18467

97 244 ALLEMANN / ALLEMANN Alfa Romeo 1750 GTAm G TC19 25:12 34:42 16:16 29:30 04:48:36 1.02 04:54:22 01:30:00 06:24:22 06:18:36 +228 +18695

98 259 MAHMOUD / MAHMOUD Porsche 911 2,5L ST H GTS26 29:05 02:43:11 16:11 31:10 04:40:17 1.21 05:39:09 01:04:00 06:43:09 05:44:17 +1127 +19822

99 236 DE MONTALIER / CARPENTIER Porsche 911 2,2L S G GTS21 02:31:04 03:03:39 15:32 30:25 05:40:49 1.11 06:18:19 01:05:00 07:23:19 06:45:49 +2410 +22232
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